belfuse.com/cinch
Materials
Connector Shell Aluminum (SAE AMS-QQ-A-250)
Shell Plating Cadmium or Nickel (SAE AMS-QQ-P-416 or AMS-C-26074)
Contact Copper alloy. Gold-plated per MIL-DTL-45204, Type 1
Electrical
Current Rating 3 Amps maximum
Temperature Rating -55 °C TO +135 °C

Plug Connector with EMI Gasket
© 2020 Cinch Connectivity Solutions                                                   ds-ccs-duracon-shielded-cable-assemblies-02242020
Ordering Information
North America
+1 507.833.8822
belfuse.com/cinch
Asia Pacific
+86 21 5442 7668
Europe, Middle East & Africa
+44 (0) 1245 342060
DC D C - 9 S 6 K  5 - 18.0 A N L G
Series
Insulator Type
C = Diallylphthalate
      (Glass-Reinforced)
D = Thermoplastic
      (Glass-Reinforced)
Mounting Type
C = Cable Assembly
Shell Size
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 100
Gender
P    = Plug
S    = Socket
GP = Double Ended Plug - Plug
GS = Double Ended Socket - Socket
PS = Double Ended Plug - Socket
Wire Size (AWG)
4 = 24
6 = 26
8 = 28
Wire Type
K = SAE-AS-22759/11 (PTFE)
J  = SAE-AS-22759/33 (ETFE)
Insulation Color
2 = Yellow
5 = Color Coded per MIL-STD-681
      System 1
Insulator Type
N = No Ground Spring
G = Ground Spring (Plug Only)
Hardware
B = No Hardware
F = Float Mount
K = Slotted Jackscrew
L = Hexhead Jackscrew
P = Jackpost
Shell Finish
No Designation = Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
Termination
A = EMI Braided Shield
C = EMI Braided Shield &
      Abrasion Protection Sleeve
D = Abrasion Protection Sleeve
N = No EMI Braided Shield &
      No Abrasion Protection Sleeve
Wire Length (Inches)
18.0  = Standard Length
36.0  = Standard Length
Additional lengths available on request
Mouser Electronics